

Order no. 12 dated 03.11.25

Today is fixed for filing w/s, taking fresh steps upon O.P.-1 and petition hearing.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

O.P. Insurance Co prays time for filing W/S.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No requisite is filed for service upon O.P.-1.

Record is taken up for hearing of petition u/s 169(2) of MV Act.

Ld. Advocate for the Insurance Co is present.

Hd. Considered. Prayer as made in that petition is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to supply the all relevant documents to the O.P.-Insurance Co.

To 03.02.26 for filing w/s, taking fresh steps upon O.P.-1 and supply of copies.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

M ACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.