

Order no. 13 dated 03.02.26

Today is fixed for filing written statement, supply of copy by the petitioner and taking fresh steps upon O.P.-1.

Petitioner files lawyer's haziras.

O.P.-Insurance Co files a petition, praying time for filing W/S.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Relevant documents have been supplied to the Insurance Co.

Receipt filed. Let it be kept with the record.

Requisite of notice for causing service upon O.P.-1 through reg. post is filed .

Issue the same at once.

To 01.06.26 for A/D and filing W/S.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court, MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.